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Whereas:

Whereas:

Whereas:

Whereas:

Therefore:

SB-1285-2591: Validation of Spring 2012 General Elections Results

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student

concerns in all University wide matters;

The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida’s Student
Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and
proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;

As provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2012 General

Elections were properly conducted;

Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the
elections;

Let it be enacted that the Spring 2011 General Elections results be validated as written below:
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General Seats
Antworth, Emily
Dykes, Kyler
Stromquist, Britt
Ramirez, Kaitlin
Broskie, David
Caudio, Star
Brady, Chris
Stevens, Tony
Ring, Kellie
Galanti, Chatles J.
Szerba, Ashley
Estrada, Fransua
Morrison, John
Lundy, Thomas
Stjepanovic, Anna
Salem, Andrew
Tortolero, Andres
Walker, Vernard
Ucciardo, Rebecca
Tolu, Bejan

1314
1294
1290
1246
1227
1217
1217
1191
1190
1189
1182
1175
1159
1158
1115
1086
1081
1077
1051
934
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21 Brown, Caitlin ' 731

22 Fountain, Jason 730
23 Lopes, Alannah 613
24 Arevalo, Amador 587
25  Saperstein, Jenna ‘ 530

Brooks College of Health
1 Jadken Kerr Acclamation

Coggin College of Business
Barrs, Jerry 411
Davis Elizabeth 143

College pf Computing, Engineering and Construction
I Racquel Doty Acclamation

College of Education and Human Services
1 MeganJones Acclamation

College of Arts and Sciences
1 Varshovi, Zak 766
Bossa Daniel 479

President/Vice-President

1 Carlo Fassi and Michael Naughton 2383
John Fails and Philip Sabado ' 847
1
2 Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2012 Spring
3 General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately,
Senate Action Executive Action
Respectfully Submitted: The Spring 2012 Election Commission Let it be known that SB-125-2591 is hereby
. e @aesuy Vitonn / Live I Veromd
Date: ' e onthis 2 { davofMarch 0012,
Signed. Carlo Eassi — Signed, Matthew Brockelman

Car!c?ff?ssi, Student Senate President Matthew Brockelman, Student Body President
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