

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2012

Senate Bill SB-12S-2591 Validation of Spring 2012 General Elections Results

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-12S-2591 Validation of Spring 2012 General Elections Results" (2012). *Legislation*. 2162. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2162

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2012 All Rights Reserved





1			SB-12S-2591: Validat	ion of Spring 2012 General Elections Results	
2 3	Whereas:		The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;		
4 5 6	Whereas:	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;			
7 8	Whereas:	As provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2012 General Elections were properly conducted;			
9 10	Whereas:	Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections;			
11	Therefore: Let it be enacted that the Spring 2011 General Elections results be validated as		2011 General Elections results be validated as written below:		
			General Seats		
		1	Antworth, Emily	1314	
		2	Dykes, Kyler	1294	
		3	Stromquist, Britt	1290	
		4	Ramirez, Kaitlin	1246	
		5	Broskie, David	1227	
		6	Caudio, Star	1217	
		7	Brady, Chris	1217	
		8	Stevens, Tony	1191	
		9	Ring, Kellie	1190	
		10	Galanti, Charles J.	1189	
		11	Szerba, Ashley	1182	
		12	Estrada, Fransua	1175	
		13	Morrison, John	1159	
		14	Lundy, Thomas	1158	
		15	Stjepanovic, Anna	1115	
		16	Salem, Andrew	1086	
		17	Tortolero, Andres	1081	
		18	Walker, Vernard	1077	
		19	Ucciardo, Rebecca	1051	
		20	Tolu, Bejan	934	

21	Brown, Caitlin	731
22	Fountain, Jason	730
23	Lopes, Alannah	613
24	Arevalo, Amador	587
25	Saperstein, Jenna	530
	Brooks College of Health	
1	Jadken Kerr	Acclamation
	Coggin College of Business	
1	Barrs, Jerry	411
2	Davis Elizabeth	143
	College of Computing, Engineering and Construction	
1	Racquel Doty	Acclamation
	College of Education and Human Services	
1	Megan Jones	Acclamation
	College of Arts and Sciences	
1	Varshovi, Zak	766
2	Bossa Daniel	479
	President/Vice-President	
1	Carlo Fassi and Michael Naughton	2383
2	John Fails and Philip Sabado	847

2 3

•...

1

Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2012 Spring General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately.

Senate Action

Respectfully Su	bmitted: The Spring 2012 Election Commission
Introduced by:	Election Supervisor Joel Versace
Senate Action:	26-6p
Date:	March 19th 2012
Signed,	Carlo Fassi
	Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President

Executive Action Let it be known that SB-12S-2591 is hereby (PASSED)/ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 21 day of March 2012. Signed, Matthew Brockelman

Matthew Brockelman, Student Body President